

Press Contact: Darlene Fiske, The Fiske Group darlene@thefiskegroup.com - 512-568-9154

Mohonk Mountain House Selected as a *Good Housekeeping* 2023 Family Travel Award Winner

New Paltz, New York — Mohonk Mountain House, Hudson Valley's most iconic resort, has announced its recent accolade in *Good Housekeeping*'s first-ever Family Travel Awards in the Travel Experiences category for 2023. The full list of awards can be found on goodhousekeeping.com/familytravel2023.

Mohonk Mountain House is a National Historic Landmark resort located in New York's Hudson Valley, just 90 miles north of New York City. Owned and operated by the Smiley Family since 1869, the resort has been a sought-after family destination for generations. With a plethora of family-friendly offerings, children of all ages can enjoy the storybook setting with activities that range from a Junior Naturalist Program, horseback riding, canoeing, fishing, trivia nights, campfires with roasted marshmallows and more.

"Good Housekeeping has always been a trusted source for travel tips and recommendations for our guests, and providing an authentic, family-friendly destination is a core value of ours," said Barbara Stirewalt, vice president and general manager of Mohonk Mountain House. "We are thrilled to be honored during the publication's first-ever Family Travel Awards. As a family-owned resort, one of our main priorities is to continue introducing family-friendly offerings for guests of all ages to enjoy and to remain a destination for generations year after year."

The full list of Family Travel 2023 Awards is now live and can be found on www.goodhousekeeping.com/family-travel-awards-2023/. For additional information about Mohonk Mountain House, visit Mohonk.com.

About Mohonk Mountain House

Mohonk Mountain House is a National Historic Landmark resort and Historic Hotel of America centrally located in New York State in the picturesque Hudson Valley, just 90 miles north of New York City and 220 miles west of Boston. Owned and operated by the Smiley Family since 1869, the resort has been a sought-after family destination for generations. Throughout Mohonk's storied history, it has been recognized by publications including *Condé Nast Traveler* (Gold List and Readers' Choice Awards), *Travel + Leisure* (World's Best Awards), and *USA Today's 10Best* (Best Historic Hotel, Best Family Resort). A champion of the environment and

the Hudson Valley community, Mohonk maintains over 85 miles of trails for hiking, biking, snowshoeing and cross-country skiing and offers earth-friendly activities and programs that preserve the land and educate guests about the surrounding environment. Mohonk also offers exquisite gardens, a nine-hole golf course, tennis courts, an ice-skating pavilion, horseback riding and horse-drawn carriage rides, and a glacial-formed lake that is ideal for boating, fishing, and swimming. The award-winning spa features a menu of nature-inspired treatments, the outdoor Lakeview Summerhouse Treatment Room, an outdoor heated mineral pool, an indoor heated pool, a comprehensive fitness center, and yoga/motion studio.

Overnight rates at Mohonk Mountain House include historic accommodations, three meals, afternoon tea and cookies, and most resort activities. For additional information, please call 855.274.4020 or visit Mohonk.com. Connect with Mohonk: Facebook.com/Mohonk or Instagram MohonkMountainHouse.

###